owned by a person includes shares of common stock subject to options held by that person that were exercisable as of
February 23, 2006 or will become exercisable within 60 days after February 23, 2006. The shares issuable under those
options are treated as if they were outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of the person holding those
options but are not treated as if they were outstanding for purposes of computing percentage ownership of any other
person. Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, the persons and entities named in the table have sole voting
or investment power with respect to their shares of common stock, subject to community property laws where
applicable.
   The number and percentage of shares beneficially owned are based on the aggregate of 39,505,737 shares of
common stock outstanding as of February 23, 2006.
   Unless otherwise indicated, the principal address of each of the selling stockholders below is c/o WellCare Health
Plans, Inc., 8725 Henderson Road, Renaissance One, Tampa, Florida 33634.

Prior to the Offering After the Offering

Number of Percentage
of Number of Percentage

of

Shares Outstanding Number of
Shares Shares Outstanding

Beneficially Owned Shares Offered
Hereby Beneficially Owned Shares

Todd S. Farha(1) 1,515,855 3.83% 193,000 1,322,855 3.30%
Kevin Hickey(2) 48,980 0.12 5,000 43,980 0.11
Alif Hourani(3) 48,914 0.12 5,000 43,914 0.11
Ruben Jose
King-Shaw, Jr.(4) 57,045 0.14 15,000 42,045 0.11
Neal Moszkowski(5) 9,758,784 24.70 4,000,000 5,758,784 14.39
Paul Behrens(6) 388,322 0.98 49,000 339,322 0.85
Thaddeus Bereday(7) 272,589 0.69 35,000 237,589 0.59
Heath Schiesser(8) 373,999 0.95 48,000 325,999 0.81
TowerBrook Investors
L.P.(9) 9,758,784 24.70 4,000,000 5,758,784 14.39

(1) If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the ownership percentage will decrease to 3.22%.

(2) If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the ownership percentage will remain the same.

(3) If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the ownership percentage will remain the same.

(4) If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the ownership percentage will decrease to 0.10%.

(5)

Edgar Filing: WELLCARE HEALTH PLANS, INC. - Form 424B3

18

Represents shares held by TowerBrook, as described in note (9). If the underwriters� over-allotment option is